

**T.S.-29/2020**  
**R-25/2020**

**Order no 14 dated:07-07-2023**

Today is fixed for S/R of defdt no 10,12 and 13.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defdt files a petn praying for time for exparte hearing on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

No S/R has yet been received.

Plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon defdt no 10,12,13.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.09.2023 for taking fresh step upon defdt no 10,12,13.

S/d- Sri Kishor Kumar Chakraborty

Civil Judge (Jr. Division)

Garhbeta, Paschim Midnapur

J.O. Code-WB01413